PMC-43 Series
Intelligent Multifunction Meter
User Manual
 Version: V2.3A
02/07/2012
Ceiec Electric Technology
 2
Ceiec Electric Technology

P30: Updated Table 5-3 Harmonics Measurements
P31: Update Table 5-4 Setup Parameters
P38: Updated the PMC-53 Ordering Guide in Appendix C
 36
Ceiec Electric Technology
Appendix A - Technical Specifications
Voltage Inputs (VA, VB, VC, VN)
Standard
Optional
Range
PT Ratio
Overload
Burden
220VLN/380VLL
57.7VLL/100VLL
10% to 120% Un
1-5000
1.2xUn continuous, 2xUn for 1s
<0.1VA per phase
Frequency 45-65Hz
Current Inputs (IA, IB, IC, IN)
Standard
Optional
Range
CT Ratio
Overload
Burden
5A
1A
0.1% to 120% In
1-6,000 (5A) or 1-30,000 (1A)
1.2xIn continuous, 20xIn for 1s
<0.3VA per phase
Power Supply (L/+, N/-, GND)
Standard
Burden
95-250VAC/DC, ±10%, 47-440Hz
<2W
Digital Inputs (DI1, DI2, DIC)
Type
Sampling
Hysteresis
Dry contact, 24VDC internally wetted
1000Hz
40ms minimum
Analog Outputs (AO+, AO-)
Type
Parameter
Loading
Overload
0-20 / 4-20 mA
Selectable
500 Ω maximum
24 mA maximum
Environmental Conditions
Operating Temp.
Storage Temp.
Humidity
Atmospheric Pressure
-25°C to 70°C
-40°C to 85°C
5% to 95% non-condensing
70 kPa to 106 kPa
Mechanical Characteristics
Panel Cutout
Unit Dimensions
IP Rating
Shipping Weight
Shipping Dimensions
76x76 mm (2.99”x2.99”)
80x80x77 mm (3.15˝x3.15˝×3.03˝)
52
0.5 kg